

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.12697/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 140 OF 2006

MOHD. HALEEM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.S.Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms.Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent does not dispute the fact that the appellant has been in jail

for more than twelve years. Accordingly, the appellant is directed to be released on bail subject to

his furnishing bail bond and two sureties to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge,

Jabalpur (M.P.). The Application for bail is accordingly disposed of.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master