

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 140/2006

MOHD. HALEEM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanjuja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Girish Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the personal ground of learned counsel for the respondent-State of M.P., let this matter be listed for hearing after two weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.